20.07.2018

Mr. Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli, Advocate present and heard in limine. Available record perused.

It appears from the record; that the appellant was removed from service on 22.09.2012 against which she filed appeal in the shape of an application before the said authority on 28.09.2012 and thereafter she disappeared from the scene till filing of the instant appeal on 05.02.2018. Though the appellant has submitted an application for condonation of delay with appeal but no plausible explanation has been given which may justify the condonation of delay which comes in years. No doubt, the appellant being a female and removed from service but on one hand, her conduct suggests her non-seriousness in perusing her appeal viz reinstatement in service and on the other hand, there are certain limitations viz conditions the of fulfillment of which is must before approaching this Tribunal in the shape of appeal. In short, the appeal in hand is hopelessly barred by 6 years and 3 months whereas not a single day delay has been explained by the appellant. Totala maan

As such, in view of the above stated legal position of the case, the appeal in hand stands dismissed in limine. In the circumstances, no order as to costs. File be consigned to the record room.

Chairman 2

Camp Court, A/Abad

tipale il

ANNOUNCED 20.07.2018

Form-A FORMOF ORDERSHEET

Court of				•.	﴾ ﴿ أَنَّا
`	**	ž			
Case No.	100		206/201	8	

S.No. Date of order proceedings 1 2 3 The appeal of Mst. Maryam Bibi received tod					
15 /03 /2018 The appeal of Mst. Maryam Ribi received tod					
15/02/2018 The appeal of Mst. Maryam Bibi received tod					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lay by post				
through Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocat	through Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocate may be				
entered in the Institution Register and put up	to Worthy				
Chairman for proper order please.					
REGISTRAR	er				
2- 26-2-18 This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.	Abad for				
preliminary hearing to be put up there on 20-04	<u>~15</u> 2.				
preliminary hearing to be put up there on 20-04.					
CHAIRMA	N				
20.04.2018 Clerk of counsel for the appellant pre	sent and				
requested for adjournment. Granted. To come	:				
preliminary hearing on 20.7.2018 before the S.B	at camp				
court, Abbottabad.					
chairman					
Camp court, A/A	bad				
	:				
· ·					

Service Appeal No. 206 /2018

Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S. #	Description	Page No.	Annexure
1.	Service appeal along with affidavit	1 to 7	-
2.	Copy of impugned removal from service order dated 22/09/2012	8	"A"
3.	Copy of departmental appeal	9-12	"B"
4.	Wakalatnama	13	,

Through

Dated: 09-02-2018

(Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli) Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli
Advocate High Court
Office No. 33 Adjacent to
Distt. Bar Abbottchad

Service Appeal No. 206 /2018

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 208

Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer Elementary & Secondary Education (Female), District Abbottabad.

...RESPONDENTS

Filedin-day
Registrar

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE ON 22/09/2012 WITHOUT SHOW

OPPORTUNITY OF PERSONAL HEARING AS WELL AS WITHOUT PROVIDING STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION, WHICH IS PERVERSE, DISCRIMINATORY, AGAINST THE LAW AND IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER DATED 22/09/2012 IS LIABLE TO BE SET ASIDE.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL, IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER DATED 22/09/2012 MAY **GRACIOUSLY** DECLARED AS ILLEGAL AND MAY BE SET ASIDE WITH ALL SERVICE **BACK** BENEFITS. ANY OTHER RELIEF WHICH HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL DEEM THIS APPROPRIATE MAY ALSO BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

That the facts forming the backgrounds of the instant service appeal are arrayed as under;-

- I. That the appellant got appointment as PST in Education Department and served the department with complete devotion and dedication to the entire satisfaction of her superiors.
- 2. That respondent No.3 illegally showed the appellant absent from duty w.e.f 15/12/2011 to 22/09/2012 and proceeded exparte against the appellant and finally removed her from service vide impunged removal from service order dated 22/09/2012. Copy of impugned removal from service order dated 22/09/2012 is attached as Annexure "A".
- 3. That the appellant filed departmental appeal against the impugned removal from service order on 29/09/2012. Copy of departmental appeal is attached as Annexure "B".

Hence, the instant service appeal is being filed, inter-alia, on the following grounds;-

GROUNDS;-

- a) That the impugned removal from service order dated 22/09/2012 is against the law, void, exparte and the same is liable to be set aside.
- show cause notice, final show cause, conducted inquiry and not provided opportunity of personal hearing.

 Hence, the impugned removal from service order is liable to be cancelled.
- c) That removal from service of the appellant is result of audi-alterampartem which is not maintainable at law.
- d) That this fact may not be left to fade in oblivion that the respondent No.3 has led the appellant to the place

which is utterly unknown to the principle of jurisprudence. That the valuable rights of the appellant are involved.

- barred by time w.e.f 29/01/2013 to till date. A separate application for condonation of delay is attached with the appeal.
- f) That there is no efficacious and adequate remedy available to the appellant except the invocation of jurisdiction of this Honourable Tribunal.
- g) That other points shall be urged at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant service appeal, impugned

removal from service order dated 22/09/2012 may graciously be declared as illegal and may be set aside with all service back benefits. Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deem appropriate may also be granted to the appellant.

Through

Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:-

Dated: 09-02-2018

Verified on oath that the contents of foregoing appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

APPELLANT

Service	Appeal	No.	-	/2018

Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

DEP

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (E & SE) ABBOTTABAD.

NOTIFICATION.

WHEREAS you Mst: Maryam Bibi, PST GGPS Nagri Payeen Abbottabad was proceeded for having committed the following acts which constitute inefficiency and misconduct under rule 3 subrules (a), (b) and (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt: Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) rules 2011.

WHEREAS you have been keeping yourself absent from duty w.e.from 15-12-2011 without any application/prior permission.

WHEREAS the above charges against you were communicated by the ADO circle Hajie Gali.

AND WHEREAS a show cause notice was served upon you vide this office No. 725 dated 28-05-2012.

AND WHEREAS a notice through daily "AAJ" Abbottabad regarding absence from duty was published on 26-08-2012 directing her to resume duty within 15 (fifteen) days of publication of the notice and intimate the cause of her absence failing which an ex-parte decision would be taken against you under the relevant rules.

NOW THEREFORE on exercise of power conferred by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt; Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) rules 2011, the competent authority Executive District Officer (Elementary & Secondary Education) Abbottabad is pleased to impost major penalty under rule 4 subrule (b) section III of removal from service of Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST GGPS Nagri Paycen Abbottabad from the date of absence.

> COMPETENT AUTHORITY EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEMN: & SECY: EDU: A.ABAD.

Endst: No. 1432-35 /PST (F/P)

Copy to the:-

1. District Coordination Officer Abbottabad.

AHeste

2. Deputy District Officer E & SE (F/P) Abbottabad.

3. District Comptroller of Accounts Abbottabad.

4. Mstr: Maryam Bibi, PST GGPS Nagri Payeen Abbottabad.

UTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEMN: & SECY: EDU: A.ABAD.

namhad Arshad Khan Tanoli

Advocate High Court Office No. 33 Adjacent to St Bay Abbottabad

Than Canoli

victure les promos l'écris Ahnex-B'B' P-9 Vidien 2 Ch Allested MAN الم مرائ المرائد المرائد الم المرائد الم المائد ال 1/377 M. Arehad (10) sim Cie) ((00) (7) 31-10-2021 2012 2/16 in 1/2-3 8/ + Mahantal ورفل عالم الماسم مرفول عامل الماسكول الله والمرابع الماسكول الماسك 32 5 73 Tora 1432-55 6 20 20 Joshu -4 they if a com is her on also ben Beo 5/10/12 - V by Terminale y, in 62 - 1 - 5 31-10-2612 6 1-3-2012 er vilvie 2-19, er 5 28-9-2012. 100 2012. 201 03219984352

5. 2000 eile 10 - 80 - 10 aler (ili) me Tile - 10. • P-10. موديان القاس معبيكم سائل ورسف راز إرادي سكول الري بين التي خرمات مها) د سادي بني . عال والا كوئى بن خاكم يا بى كوياسطان رياط كما ہے ۔ کچی قبوئی سومانی وجہ سے ماں کے بھوٹی سومانی 31-16-2012 1-3-2012 199 of the field Consigns on Cilind - ¿6 00 0195 U Be3 B - 03. Visio Cos Osi Attested M. Arshard Chan mandi Adv 1+c ATD

Avrival Roport. P-11 میں می مربی ہی د فی محدولان نے بھارتی 26/20 Regl-61-63 17715-17946, 13, Power CP613 pos Ud my Dis con Englas Agridad us will St. Ist it 5 5 15 15 Delens Arrived Registiso, give on مانقة عبرتمرى والرب فرور المله مري لي لي Allesho M. Arshad Whan Tanoh Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanci. Advocate High Court ⊇ffice No! 33 Adjacent to Adv Ac Ato

2/12 Por 6/08 (See - Cool-15/-15/5 CARESTON CONTRACTOR CONCENT God of the City Wilder in E E Chief of gog Contains legging 42508018-3 Vasian Pala Olst: Abbottaban Sovi. Girls Primary School Muhammad Arshad Khan Advocate High Court Office No. 33 Adjacent L

Serv	rice	Appeal	No.	-A/2018

Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY BY YEARS AND MONTHS.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

- 1. That the instant application may be treated as an integral part of the main service appeal.
- 2. That the service appeal of the appellant is time burred by years months.
- 3. That the rejection of departmental appeal by the respondent department is against the law, void. Hence, as per law, no limitation runs against the void order.

4. That valuable rights of the appellant is involved.

Besides, law favour, adjudication on merit and not on technicality.

It is prayed that on acceptance of the instant application of the appellant, delay of years months may graciously be ordered to be condoned so as to decide the service appeal of the appellant on merit.

..APPELLANT

Dated: /2018

Through

(Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli) Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst. Maryam Bibi, PST, Govt. Primary School Nagri Rayain, District Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of forgoing application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

DEPONENT



کورٹ فیس وڭالت نامە Byone the Service Trobunal lefte Restrained عنوان: مراها برا مراها Maryam Appealand Service Appeal insure ماعث تحربرة نكه Advocate Along 19.309 2.20 19.20 10. ر کار معجود ہے۔ کووکیل مقرر کر کے اقر ارکر تا ہوں کہ صاحب موصوف کومقد مہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا نیز وکیل صاحب موصوف کوکرنے راضی نامہ وتقرر ثالث و فیصلہ برحلف و دینے اقبال دعوی اور بصورت دیگر ڈگری کرانے اجراء وصولی چیک روپیه وعرضی دعویٰ کی تصدیق اوراس پر دستخط کرنے کا اختیار ہوگا اور بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ مذکور کی کل پاکسی جزوی کاروائی کے لئے کسی اور وکیل یا مختارصاحب قانونی کواینے ہمراہ اپنی بجائے تقرر کا اختیار بھی ہوگا اور صاحب مقرر شدہ کو بھی وہی اور ویسے ہی اختیارات ہوں گے اور اس کا ساختہ پر داختہ مجھ کومنظور وقبول ہوگا۔ دوران مقدمہ جوخرچ و ہرجانہ التوائے مقدمہ کے سبب ہو گا اس کے مستحق وکیل صاحب ہوں گے۔ نیز بقایار قم وصول کرنے کا بھی اختیار ہوگا۔اگر کوئی پیشی مقام دورہ پر ہویا حدے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب موصوف یا بند ہوں گے کہ بیروی مقدمہ مذکورہ کریں اور اگر مختار مقرر کردہ میں کوئی جزو بقایا ہوتو وکیل صاحب موصوف مقدمہ کی پیروی کے یابند نہ ہوں گے۔ نیز درخواست بمراداستجارت نالش بصیغہ مفلس کے دائر کرنے اوراس کی بيروي كابهى صاحب موصوف كواختيار هوگا_ لہذاوکالت نامة تحرير کرديا تا كەسندر ہے۔ Assellas Muhammad Arshad Khar Advocate High Court Office No. 33 Adjacent to Dist Par Abbottabad ad 1Chan Tanceli Abbollabas وقاص نو ٹوسٹیٹ کھبری (اہیٹ آباد)